

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Cambium Networking Equipment
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 20, 2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	Doublerradius, Inc. 2022 Van Buren Ave. Indian Trail, NC 28079	CRB Acquisitions Co., LLC EZ Wireless (DBA) 2800 NW 28th Ave. Portland, OR 97210	Cascade Networks, Inc. dba Last Mile Gear 1111 11th Ave. Longview, WA 98632	CTS Consolidated Telecom Services 12131 Jones Maltsberger Rd. San Antonio, TX 78247	Alpha Omega Wireless 8708 South Congress, Ste. B-260 Austin, TX 78745
1.	8 ea. Part #01010430001 SFP SX Gig-E Optical Pluggable Module - 850 nm	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	70.00 560.00	66.78 534.24	67.32 538.56	70.85 566.80	80.30 642.40
2.	8 ea. Part #01010589001 RF Connector, N, Male, Right Angle for CNT-400 Cable	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.00 56.00	16.70 133.60	22.95 183.60	17.70 141.60	12.38 99.04
3.	2 ea. Part #30010195001 50 Ohm Braided Coaxial Cable - 500 meter	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,400.00 2,800.00	1,335.60 2,671.20	1,366.80 2,733.60	1,417.00 2,834.00	1,606.00 3,212.00
4.	1 ea. Part #66010063001 Crimp Tool for N-type connector	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	101.50	96.83	99.09	102.73	116.44
5.	4 ea. Part #85009317001 ODU-B 11 GHz, TR 490 & 500, Lo, B5 (10700.0 - 10890.0 MHz), Rectangular WG, Neg H	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,965.60 7,862.40	1,875.18 7,500.72	1,918.99 7,675.96	1,989.47 7,957.88	2,254.82 9,019.28
6.	4 ea. Part #85009317002 ODU-B 11 GHz, TR 490 & 500, Hi, B5 (11200.0 - 11390.0 MHz), Rectangular WG, Neg H	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,965.60 7,862.40	1,875.18 7,500.72	1,918.99 7,675.96	1,989.47 7,957.88	2,254.82 9,019.28
7.	6 ea. Part #85010089049 2' HP Antenna, 10.125~ 11.70 GHz, Single Pol, Mot Interface	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	700.00 4,200.00	667.80 4,006.80	673.20 4,039.20	708.50 4,251.00	803.00 4,818.00
8.	2 ea. Part #85009298003 3'HP Antenna, 10.125~11.70 GHz, Single, Pol, Mot Interface	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,155.00 2,310.00	1,101.87 2,203.74	1,127.61 2,255.22	1,169.03 2,338.06	1,324.95 2,649.90
9.	8 ea. Part #WB3480 PTP800 Modem 1000/100 BaseT with Capacity CAP 10 Mbps	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,533.00 12,264.00	1,462.48 11,699.84	1,496.65 11,973.20	1,551.62 12,412.96	1,758.57 14,068.56
10.	4 ea. Part #WB3486 PTP800 CMU/PTP-SYNC 19 inch Rack Mount Installation Kit	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	52.50 210.00	50.09 200.36	50.49 201.96	53.14 212.56	60.23 240.92
11.	8 ea. Part #WB3543 PTP800/PTP810 Modem Capacity CAP - 150 Mbps (per unit)	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	0.00 0.00	834.75 6,678.00	854.25 6,834.00	885.63 7,085.04	1,003.75 8,030.00
12.	10 ea. Part #WB3616 Coaxial Cable Installation Assembly Kit (W/O LPU End Kit)	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	175.00 1,750.00	166.95 1,669.50	170.85 1,708.50	177.13 1,771.30	200.75 2,007.50
13.	8 ea. Part #WB3618 Mains Lead - US 3pin to C5 (PTP800 AC-DC PSU)	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.00 56.00	6.68 53.44	6.83 54.64	7.09 56.72	8.03 64.24
14.	8 ea. Part #WB3622 AC-DC Power Supply Convertor (no lead cable included)	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	140.00 1,120.00	133.56 1,068.48	136.68 1,093.44	141.70 1,133.60	160.60 1,284.80

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Cambium Networking Equipment
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 20, 2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	Doublerradius, Inc. 2022 Van Buren Ave. Indian Trail, NC 28079	CRB Acquisitions Co., LLC EZ Wireless (DBA) 2800 NW 28th Ave. Portland, OR 97210	Cascade Networks, Inc. dba Last Mile Gear 1111 11th Ave. Longview, WA 98632	CTS Consolidated Telecom Services 12131 Jones Maltsberger Rd. San Antonio, TX 78247	Alpha Omega Wireless 8708 South Congress, Ste. B-260 Austin, TX 78745
15.	10 ea. Part #WB3657 LPU END KIT PTP800 (1 kit required per Coaxial Cable)	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	245.00 2,450.00	233.73 2,337.30	239.19 2,391.90	247.98 2,479.80	281.05 2,810.50
16.	4 ea. Part #WB3659 FCC M/W Freq Coordination Service	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	700.00 2,800.00	667.80 2,671.20	673.20 2,692.80	708.50 2,834.00	803.00 3,212.00
17.	1 ea. Part #1096A Cambium UGPS GPS Timing Module	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	244.00	233.06	234.95	247.27	280.25
18.	1 ea. Part #ACPSSW-09B 29.5 UGPS power supply	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	10.50	10.02	10.10	10.63	12.05
19.	2 ea. Part #1092AA Cambium rack mount GPS timing unit w/o switch	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,260.00 2,520.00	1,202.04 2,404.08	1,211.76 2,423.52	1,275.30 2,550.60	1,445.40 2,890.80
20.	2 ea. Part #SGPN4075 Rack Mount 56v Power Supply for GPS unit	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	556.50 1,113.00	530.90 1,061.80	543.30 1,086.60	563.26 1,126.52	638.39 1,276.78
21.	6 ea. Part #4940AP PMP49400 Access Points	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	2,446.50 14,679.00	2,333.96 14,003.76	2,388.48 14,330.88	2,476.21 14,857.26	2,806.49 16,838.94
22.	20 ea. Part #600SSD Lightning protection for PMP Radios	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	21.00 420.00	20.03 400.60	15.71 314.20	21.26 425.20	24.09 481.80
23.	10 ea. Part #SGHN5169A Lightning protection pole-mount kit	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	35.00 350.00	33.39 333.90	34.17 341.70	35.43 354.30	40.15 401.50
24.	8 ea. Part #4940SM PMP49400 Subscriber Units	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	836.50 6,692.00	798.02 6,384.16	816.66 6,533.28	846.66 6,773.28	959.59 7,676.72
25.	2 ea. Part #4940SMC 4.9 GHZ OFDM Subscriber Module (connectorized)	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	836.50 1,673.00	798.02 1,596.04	816.66 1,633.32	846.66 1,693.32	959.59 1,919.18
26.	2 ea. Part #SP2-4.7NS Radio Waves 2 ft (0.6m), 4.4-5.0 GHZ + Antenna	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	555.78 1,111.56	518.98 1,037.96	499.39 998.78	578.14 1,156.28	670.20 1,340.40
27.	2 ea. Part #RWS-RD2 RD2 2' (ft) diameter RADOMES, SP2 & SPD2 Series	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	179.44 358.88	159.00 318.00	153.00 306.00	177.13 354.26	205.92 411.84
28.	2 ea. 3' LMR-400 Jumper Type N-Maole to N-Female	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	30.00 60.00	7.63 15.26	24.72 49.44	13.08 26.16	20.30 40.60

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL FOR: Purchase of Cambium Networking Equipment
 TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 20, 2012

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		Doubleradius, Inc. 2022 Van Buren Ave. Indian Trail, NC 28079	CRB Acquisitions Co., LLC EZ Wireless (DBA) 2800 NW 28th Ave. Portland, OR 97210	Cascade Networks, Inc. dba Last Mile Gear 1111 11th Ave. Longview, WA 98632	CTS Consolidated Telecom Services 12131 Jones Maltzberger Rd. San Antonio, TX 78247	Alpha Omega Wireless 8708 South Congress, Ste. B-260 Austin, TX 78745
29.	12 ea. Part #ACPSSW-15A 56 VDC power supply	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	24.50 294.00	23.37 280.44	23.56 282.72	24.80 297.60	28.88 346.56
30.	12 ea. Part #SGKN4427A 56 VDC North America Power cord	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	3.50 42.00	3.34 40.08	3.37 40.44	3.54 42.48	4.02 48.24
31.	5 ea. Part #BH-1209A BH Module Pole Mount Kit	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	14.00 70.00	13.36 66.80	13.46 67.30	14.17 70.85	16.06 80.30
32.	5 ea. Part #SMMB1 Antenna Mounting Bracket	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	17.50 87.50	16.70 83.50	15.71 78.55	17.71 88.55	20.08 100.40
33.	4 ea. Part #WB3175A CAT5E Cable - 1000 Ft. Reel - Outdoor copper Clad Cable	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	276.50 1,106.00	263.78 1,055.12	269.94 1,079.76	279.86 1,119.44	317.19 1,268.76
34.	10 ea. Part #WB3177A CAT5E Connectors - package of 25	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.23 72.30	6.68 66.80	7.06 70.60	7.09 70.90	10.23 102.30
	GRAND TOTAL	TOTAL	77,306.04	80,417.35	82,033.77	85,400.83	96,812.28
	Terms		Net 30 days	Net 30 days	Net 30 days	2% 10 days	Net 30 days
	Delivery Days						
	*LOW BIDDER						

BID INVITATIONS MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

Alpha Omega Wireless
 Cambium Networks
 Cascade Networks Inc.
 Champion Communications
 Convergence Technologies
 CRB Acquisitions Co.
 CTS Consolidated Telecom Services
 Data Connect
 Doubleradius, Inc.
 EZLinx.net

Industrial Communications
 Macaulay Controls
 Memco Safety
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.
 MSC Industrial
 PC Mall Gov
 Supply Innovations
 Unifirst Corp.
 Wesco Dist. Center
 WW Grainger

SAWS Website

<p>BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE</p>	<p>Douleradius, Inc. 2022 Van Buren Ave. Indian Trail, NC 28079</p>
---	---

<p>BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE</p>	<p>Douleradius, Inc. 2022 Van Buren Ave. Indian Trail, NC 28079</p>
---	---

			BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	Doubleradius, Inc. 2022 Van Buren Ave. Indian Trail, NC 28079
--	--	--	-------------------------------------	---